## Kansas Corporation Commission OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

041417\_Dent.pdf

Form must be Typ Form must be Sign All blanks must be Fil

# REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

	nm the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, the with this form.
Cil Lease: No. of Oil Wells 4	Effective Date of Transfer: 2-1-17 4-14-2017
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 114214 KL
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name: Dent
Saltwater Disposal Weii - Permit No.:	
Spot Location: test from N / S Line	SW SE NW SW Sec 18 mp 30 R 16 XE W
feet from ☐ E / ☐ W Line	Legal Description of Lease: $SE = 18/30/16$
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:	T.7.1.7
Number of Injection Wells	County: Wilson
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Production Zone(s): Bartelsville
Fleid Name: Neodesha ** Side Two Must Be Completed.	injection Zone(s):
Side I NO Must be Completed.	
Surface Pit Permit No.:	feet from N/ S Line of Section
(API No. II Drill Pt., WO or Haul)	feet from E 1/ W Line of Section
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	Haul-Off Workener of V Deffice
	KCC WICH
Past Operator's License No6373	2 1447 6 6 201
Past Operator's Name & Address: Gene M. Bailey	
Box 446 Neodesha, Ks. 66757	Date: RECEIVE
Title: Owner	Signature: Signature:
New Operator's License No. 35122	Contact Person: Wesley Ketcham
New Operator's Name & Address:	Contact Person: Wesley Ketcham 557 Phone: 844-556-4673
Lakeshore Operating, LLC	Partners Oll/Gas Purchaser: Ascent Midstream Purchasing
23 1/2 E. Madison Ave. Ste. A.	Date: 4-19-17
Iola,Ks. 66749	Signature:
President	
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection a	utherization, surisce pit permit #has been
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation C	
Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the at	
is acknowledged as	as dependent as is admowledged as
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit
Permit No.: Recommended action:	permitted by No.:
Date:	Date:
E/U/17	ACCUCTION MAY 1.2 2017 UNG 5-12-17
Mail to: Past Operator New Operator	

#### Side Two

#### Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease	No.: 1142	.4			
* Lease Name:	Dent		* Location:		8 Twp.30 R. 16E
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from (i.e. FSL = Feet f	Section Line rom South Line)	SE/4 Type of Well (Oll/Gee/INJ/W8W)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
1	15-205- 19944	480 (SUFINE	1740 FENFWL	oil	prod
2	15-205-19945	480 F81/FNL	_2400 FEV FWL	oil	prod
3	15-205-24809V	1160 (FSI)/FNL	2400 FEVFWL	oil	prod
4	_15=205=19946V	_560_ <b>F81FNL</b>	2160 FE FWL	oiİ	prod
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
-		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		-
)	**************************************	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		F8UFNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEUFWL		
		F6L/FNL	FEL/FWL		KCC WIGHIT
		F8L/FNL	FEL/FWL		MAY 0 8 2017
		FSL/FNL	FELFWL		RECEIVED
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL .		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		F8L/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL .		
		F8L/FNL	FEL/FWL		-
<del></del>	***************************************	F8L/FNL	FEL/FWL		White the same transfer of the
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		No. of the Control of
high-1684-6-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL .		
<del></del>		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		***************************************

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

<sup>\*</sup> When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-: July 2014 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All binnin must be Filled

# CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

ddress 1: Box 446  ddress 2:  thy: Neodesha State: Ks. Zip: 66757  ortact Person: LaDonna Bailey  hone: (-620) 325-2635 Fex: ()  mail Address: baileyoil@cableone.netc V	Well Location:  SW SE-SWSec. 18 Twp. 30 S. R. 16 NEast West  County: Wilson  Lease Name: Dent Well 4: See atta  If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of the lease below:  SW SE  CHITA
ddress 1: Box 446  ddress 2: Labonna Bailey  none: (620) 325-2635 Fee: Labonna Bailey	County: Wilson  Lease Name: Dent Well #: see atta  If fling a Form 7-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of the lease below:
hy: Neodesha State: Ks. Zip: 66757  Intact Person: LaDonna Bailey  Inne: (620) 325-2635 Fex: ()	Lease Name: Dent Well #: see atta
Intect Person: LaDonna Bailey  Inne: (_620) 325-2635 Fex: ()  baileyoil@cabloone.neta.N	If flling a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
hone: (_620) 325_2635 Fex.()	VIII) (MASSIN CONT.)
one:(_620)325-2635 Fex:()_nail Address: baileyoil@cableone.netc\	CHITA
mail Address: baileyoil@cableone.netc\	O'
WO-	
12-11-0	8 5011
wrisce Owner Information:	SEIVED
uriace Owner Information:  MAT O  MAT O  Reset: Robert Dent RE  Idress 1:1521 W Elm St.	When films a From 7.1 bushdus mustiful and a
dress 1: 1521 W Flm St	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet lighting all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
idress 2:	owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
W: Neodesha State: Ks Zp: 66757+	
elect one of the following:	t tellemes, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat In the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, ar  I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I ac  KCC will be required to send this information to the surface ow  task, I addressly that I must provide the name and address.	icated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form leing filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address.  Cknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the ner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this of the surface expenses by Elling and the ACC performing this
CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form b form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, ar  I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I ac KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owners, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and address that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the K	cated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form ceing filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address.  Exhaust the cause I have not provided this information, the ner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and CCC, which is enclosed with this form.
CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form b form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, ar  I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I acknowledge that I must provide the name and address that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the K	cated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form teing filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address.  Extractly the second of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and CCC, which is enclosed with this form.
CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form beform; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, ar  I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I acknowledge that I must provide the name and address that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the K choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling is mand the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1	cated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form seing filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the pial(a) required by this and email address.  Cknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the ner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and CCC, which is enclosed with this form.  If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned.
CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form b form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, ar  I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I acknowledge that I must provide the name and address that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the K choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling.	cated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the pial(s) required by this and email address.  Exhausted that, because I have not provided this information, the ner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and CCC, which is enclosed with this form.  If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned.

#### **Dent Lease**

LESSOR:

Robert A Dent

LESEE:

Gene M. Bailey, et al

DATE:

October 1, 1991

RECORDED:

Book 144, Page 49

PROPERTY:

Township 30 South, Range 15 East

Section 18: Beginning 26 rods 11 feet East of the Southwest corner of the SE/4, thence East 110 feet, thence North 40 rods, thence West 110 feet, thence South 40 rods to the point of beginning; AND Beginning.33 rods 5 ½ feet East of the Southwest corner of the SE/4, thence East 220 feet, thence North 40 rods, thence West 220 feet, thence South 40 rods to the point of beginning; AND Beginning at a point 16 rods North of the Southwest corner of the SE/4, thence North 64 rods to the Northwest corner of the SE/4 of said Section 18, thence East 20 rods, thence

South 64 rods, thence West 20 rods to the point of beginning.

SPECIAL:

This lease consolidates the original "Dent" lease and a lease known as the

"Fawcett" lease.

MAY 0 8 2017 RECEIVED